

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 300 Tuesday 31 October 2006 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED

Origin Energy Electricity Ltd, ABN 33 071 052 287, has determined the following tariffs in the Powercor distribution area for the supply and sale of electricity under sections 35 and 37 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** from 1 January 2007.

		GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
1	RESIDENTIAL			
1.1	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6/YT (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter Anytime Rate – Balance Off Peak Supply charge Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available	14.54 15.70 6.31 \$39.29	15.994 17.270 6.941 \$43.219	¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢/kWh /qtr
	for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements			
1.2	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8 (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter Anytime Rate – Balance Off Peak Supply charge	14.54 15.70 6.31 \$39.29	15.994 17.270 6.941 \$43.219	¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢/kWh /qtr
	Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types			
1.3	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Solar Water Heating Tariff S4 (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter Anytime Rate – Balance Off Peak Supply charge	14.54 15.70 6.31 \$39.29	15.994 17.270 6.941 \$43.219	¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢/kWh /qtr
	Supply under Tariff S4 is:— * available for 4 hours (from 3 am to 7 am) daily, * only available with Tariff GD and is not available with any other tariff combination,			
	* available for current supplies under Tariff Y6			

^{*} available for current supplies under Tariff Y6 and Y8 where electrically approved solar water heaters have been installed (or are to be installed) or where correctly sized solar panels will be added to an existing Off-Peak electric water heater

SPECIAL

*	available to first time connection applicants
	who install an approved solar water heater or
	suitably sized solar panels connected to an
	approved Off-Peak electric water heater

1.4 Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter	14.54	15.994	¢/kWh
Anytime Rate – Balance	15.70	17.270	¢/kWh
Off Peak	6.31	6.941	¢/kWh
Supply charge	\$39.29	\$43.219	/qtr
Supply under Tariff I6/IT is evoilable			

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT

1.5 Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter	14.54	15.994	¢/kWh
Anytime Rate – Balance	15.70	17.270	¢/kWh
Off Peak	6.31	6.941	¢/kWh
Supply charge	\$39.29	\$43.219	/qtr

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8

1.6 Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter	14.54	15.994	¢/kWh		
Anytime Rate – Balance	15.70	17.270	¢/kWh		
Off Peak	6.31	6.941	¢/kWh		
Supply charge	\$39.29	\$43.219	/qtr		
Supply under Tariff J is available for					

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff

1.7 Winner Tariff GH/GL

Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)			
First 1000kWh/quarter	18.01	19.811	¢/kWh
Balance	18.55	20.405	¢/kWh
Off Peak Periods (All other times)	7.21	7.931	¢/kWh
Supply charge	\$37.31	\$41.041	/atr

Victor	ia Government Gazette	S 300	31 October 20	006 3
1.8	Single Rate Residential Tariffs GD and GR			
	First 1000 kWh/quarter	13.88	15.268	¢/kWł
	Balance	14.73	16.203	¢/kWl
	Supply charge	\$37.31	\$41.041	/qt
1.9	ClimateSaver Tariff			
	Supply under this tariff is available to both GD/GR (Residential) customers and GH/GL (Winner) customers			
	1 November to 31 March 1 April to 31 October	15.62 10.07	17.182 11.077	¢/kWl ¢/kWl
2	GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE	10.07	11.077	<i>p</i> /11 11 1
2.1	(a) General Purpose Tariff E			
2.1	First 333 kWh/month	15.08	16.588	¢/kWł
	Balance	15.61	17.171	¢/kWl
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$14.72	\$16.192	/mtl
	(b) Tariff E1			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Energy Prices:			
	* 7 am to 11 pm	16.60	10.202	//1.337
	First 333 kWh/monthBalance	16.62 17.59	18.282	¢/kW
	* 11 pm to 7 am	17.39	19.349	¢/kW
	- All consumption	6.31	6.941	¢/kW
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$15.41	\$16.951	/mt
2.2	Commercial Residential Tariff G			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	First 333 kWh/month	15.08	16.588	¢/kW
	Balance	15.61	17.171	¢/kW
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$14.72	\$16.192	/mt
2.3	General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D			
	Energy Prices: * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Frida	ny)		
	First 333 kWh/month	17.52	19.272	¢/kW
	Balance	17.78	19.558	¢/kW
	* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)	6.21	6.041	4/1-337
	 All consumption Supply Charge – on each account rendered 	6.31 \$15.41	6.941 \$16.951	¢/kW/ /mt
2.4	Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L	Ψ13.11	ψ10.931	71110
2.7				
	Energy Prices: * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Frid	lav)		
	- All consumption * Off Peak-Periods (All other times)	13.70	15.073	¢/kW
	All consumption	2.81	3.093	¢/kW
	Demand Price –	2.01	5.075	P/IX VV
	Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW	\$4.55	\$5.002	/kW/mt
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$436.09	\$479.704	/mt

4	S 300 31 October 2006	Vict	oria Governme	ent Gazette
	Salinity Time-of-Use			
	 Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Frida All consumption 	y) 17.95	19.740	¢/kWh
	* Salinity TOU Off Peak	- 7,7,2		,,,,,,,,,
	– All consumption	3.36	3.696	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$15.02	\$16.524	
3	COMMUNITY SERVICE			
3.1	Community Service Tariff N	15.00	16.500	//1.3371
	First 333 kWh/month Balance	15.08 15.61	16.588 17.171	¢/kWh ¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$14.72	\$16.192	/mth
3.2	Tariff N1	Ψ1Z	Ψ10.13 2	, 111411
0.2	(Available only to installations			
	currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Energy Prices:			
	* 7 am to 11 pm			
	- First 333 kWh/month	16.62	18.282	¢/kWh
	- Balance * 11 pm to 7 am	17.59	19.349	¢/kWh
	* 11 pm to 7 am – All consumption	6.31	6.941	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$15.41	\$16.951	/mth
4	FARM	Ψ10	\$10.961	, 111411
4.1	Farm Tariff B			
7.1	Energy Prices:			
	- First 333 kWh/month	15.08	16.588	¢/kWh
	- Balance	15.61	17.171	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$14.72	\$16.192	/mth
4.2	Tariff B1			
	(Available only to installations			
	currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Energy Prices:			
	* 7 am to 11 pm – First 333 kWh/month	16.62	18.282	¢/kWh
	- Balance	17.59	19.349	¢/kWh
	* 11 pm to 7 am			<i>F</i> · · · ·
	 All consumption 	6.31	6.941	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$15.41	\$16.951	/mth
4.3	Farm Salinity Tariff			
	(Available only to installations currently			
	taking supply under this tariff) * 7 am to 11 pm			
	* 7 am to 11 pm – First 1667 kWh/month	20.16	22.174	¢/kWh
	- Balance	16.55	18.210	¢/kWh
	* 11 pm to 7 am			F :
	– All consumption	6.22	6.844	¢/kWh
	Salinity Off Peak	4.70	5 169	d/kWh

Salinity Off Peak

Supply Charge – on each account rendered

4.70

\$15.02

5.169

\$16.524

¢/kWh

/mth

S 300	31 October 2006	

ricioi	ta Government Gazette	5 500	31 October 2	000 5
4.4	Farm & Salinity TOU (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	* 7 am to 11 pm			
	– First 1667 kWh/month	20.16	22.174	¢/kWh
	- Balance	16.55	18.210	¢/kWh
	* 11 pm to 7 am			
	All consumption	6.22	6.844	¢/kWh
	* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday			
	TOU Peak	17.95	19.740	¢/kWh
	* Salinity TOU Off Peak	2.26	2 (0)	/ /I TT 7I
	- All consumption	3.36	3.696	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$15.02	\$16.524	/mth
5	GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE			
5.1	General Purpose Tariff E5 (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff) Energy Prices: * 7 am to 11 pm			
	* 7 am to 11 pm – First 5500 kWh/month	27.42	20 157	4/1-W/h
	– Filst 3300 kw ii/montii – Balance	27.42 17.87	30.157 19.662	¢/kWh ¢/kWh
	* 11 pm to 7 am	17.67	19.002	¢/K W II
	– All consumption	5.76	6.331	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$19.50	\$21.448	/mth
6		Ψ19.50	Ψ21.110	7 111111
6.1	Public Lighting Lanterns on Current Offer			
0.1	Mercury 80W All Night	\$85.53	\$94.083	pa
	Mercury 125W All Night	\$112.21	\$123.431	pa pa
	Sodium 150W All Night	\$160.18	\$176.198	pa pa
	Sodium 250W All Night	\$191.90	\$211.090	pa
	Sodium 400W All Night	\$296.76	\$326.436	pa
6.2	Lanterns NOT on Current Offer	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Γ
0.2	(for existing installations only			
	Incandescent100W All Night	\$258.47	\$284.317	no
	Incandescent 150W All Night	\$315.72	\$347.292	pa
	Incandescent 200W All Night	\$334.69	\$368.159	pa pa
	Incandescent 300W All Night	\$394.28	\$433.708	pa pa
	Incandescent 500W All Night	\$473.57	\$520.927	pa pa
	Incandescent 750W All Night	\$579.61	\$637.571	pa
	Fluorescent 2X20W All Night	\$96.72	\$106.392	pa
	Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Hour Daily	\$154.78	\$170.258	pa
	Fluorescent 3X20W All Night	\$114.90	\$126.390	pa
	Fluorescent 4X40W All Night	\$272.00	\$299.200	pa
	Mercury 50W All Night	\$92.48	\$101.728	pa
	Mercury 250W All Night	\$276.27	\$303.897	pa
	Mercury 400W All Night	\$330.41	\$363.451	pa
	Mercury 700W (Excluding Pole) All Night	\$494.85	\$544.335	pa
	Mercury 700W (Including Pole) All Night	\$598.94	\$658.834	pa
	Sodium 90W All night	\$223.63	\$245.993	pa
	Sodium 180W All Night	\$290.95	\$320.045	pa
	Sodium 2X400W (Two Lamp) All Night	\$585.40	\$643.940	pa

Victoria Government Gazette

7.1	Traffic Control Signals Supply charge each metered installation Supply charge for unmetered installations – plus Energy charge	\$15.69 \$10.98 8.75	\$17.259 \$12.078 9.625	/mth /mth ¢/kWh
7.2	Security lighting Domestic and Commercial Residential "Light Sentry" 2 x 20W fluorescent or 50W mercury lamp (retained for existing installations only)	\$36.64	\$40.304	/qtr
7.3	Commercial, Industrial and Farm "Watchman Light" Initial charge per lamp, plus the following charges per lamp			
	Mercury 125W	\$11.19	\$12.309	/mth
	Mercury 250W Mercury 400W	\$19.27 \$27.11	\$21.197 \$29.821	/mth /mth
	Sodium 150W Sodium 250W	\$19.12 \$23.01	\$23.821 \$21.032 \$25.311	/mth /mth

Victoria Government Gazette

Sodium 400W 7.4 Telstra Telephone Cabinets

1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only

per cabinet per year
7.5 Unmetered supplies

Unmetered supplies			
Less than 50 Watts	\$18.32	\$20.152	/mth
Identilite/sign	\$64.19	\$70.609	/qtr
Telstra Remote Customer Multiplexer	\$36.68	\$40.348	/mth
Mobile radio network	\$45.24	\$49.764	/mth
Remote weather stations	\$17.24	\$18.964	/mth
Metrolite bus shelter – S1 Full advertising	\$28.70	\$31.570	/mth
Metrolite bus shelter – S2 Limited advertising	\$20.87	\$22.957	/mth
Metrolite bus shelter –			
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising	\$17.99	\$19.789	/mth
Ice warning lamps	\$17.13	\$18.843	/mth

\$28.27

\$38.31

\$31.097

\$42.141

/mth

/cabinet pa

Notes:

6

7

S 300

31 October 2006

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

^{1.} The above tariffs are per meter per quarter or as otherwise stated.

^{2.} Origin Energy Electricity Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy Electricity Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy Website www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to relevant customers.

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED

Origin Energy Electricity Ltd, ABN 33 071 052 287, has determined the following tariffs in the Citipower distribution area for the supply and sale of electricity under sections 35 and 37 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** from 1 January 2007.

		GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
1	RESIDENTIAL			
1.1	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6/YT			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Anytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	13.13	14.443	¢/kWh
	Anytime Rate – Balance	13.89	15.279	¢/kWh
	Off Peak	6.64	7.304	¢/kWh
	Supply charge	\$37.66	\$41.426	/qtr
	Supply under Tariff Y6 and YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements			
1.2	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Anytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	13.13	14.443	¢/kWh
	Anytime Rate – Balance	13.89	15.279	¢/kWh
	Off Peak	6.64	7.304	¢/kWh
	Supply charge	\$37.66	\$41.426	/qtr
	Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types			
1.3	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Anytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	13.13	14.443	¢/kWh
	Anytime Rate – Balance	13.89	15.279	¢/kWh
	Off Peak	5.91	6.501	¢/kWh
	Supply charge Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken	\$37.66	\$41.426	/qtr
	in conjunction with Tariff Y6 and YT			

Victoria Government Gazet	te
	_

8	S 300	31	October	2006

_	~ • •	0 21 00,000. 2000	,	0.111 00.11			
1.4	Residential Tariffs GD and GR with Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8						
		ailable only to installations currently ing supply under this tariff)					
		ytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	13.13	14.443	¢/kWh		
		ytime Rate – Balance	13.89	15.279	¢/kWh		
		Peak	6.64	7.304	¢/kWh		
	-	oply charge	\$37.66	\$41.426	/qtr		
	7 ho for of a	oply under Tariff J8 is available for ours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon permanently wired storage space heaters approved types where supply is taken conjunction with Tariff Y8					
.5	Res	sidential Tariffs GD and GR with -Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J					
	(Ave	ailable only to installations currently ing supply under this tariff)					
		ytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	13.13	14.443	¢/kWh		
	Any	ytime Rate – Balance	13.89	15.279	¢/kWh		
	Off	Peak	6.64	7.304	¢/kWh		
	Sup	oply charge	\$37.66	\$41.226	/qtr		
	7 ho for of a	oply under Tariff J is available for ours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon permanently wired storage space heaters approved types, where supply is not taken conjunction with a storage water heating tariff					
.6	Wi	nner Tariff GH/GL					
		k Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)	16.29	17.919	¢/kWh		
		Peak Periods (All other times)	7.07	7.777	¢/kWh		
	-	pply charge	\$34.52	\$37.972	/qtr		
.7		gle Rate Residential Tariffs GD and GR					
		st 1020 kWh/quarter	12.54	13.794	¢/kWh		
		ance	13.32 \$34.18	14.652 \$37.598	¢/kWh		
		ply charge NERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE	\$34.18	\$37.398	/qtr		
2.1	(a)	General Purpose Tariff E					
	()	First 1250 kWh/month	13.54	14.894	¢/kWh		
		Balance	13.29	14.619	¢/kWh		
		Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$17.91	\$19.701	/mth		
	(b)						
		(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)					
		Energy Prices:					
		* 7 am to 11 pm	1407	15 455	//1 ****		
		- First 1250 kWh/month	14.07	15.477	¢/kWh		
		- Balance	13.85	15.235	¢/kWh		
		* 11 pm to 7 am	7.20	7.020	4/1-3371.		
		 All consumption Supply Charge – on each account rendered 	7.20 \$22.84	7.920 \$25.124	¢/kWh /mth		
		Suppry Charge - on each account rendered	ψΔΔ.04	ψΔJ.1Δ 1	/111111		

Victor	ria Government Gazette	S 300	31 October 2000	5 9
2.2	Commercial Residential Tariff G			
	(Available only to installations currently			
	taking supply under this tariff)			
	First 1250 kWh/month	13.54	14.894	¢/kWh
	Balance	13.29	14.619	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$17.91	\$19.701	/mth
2.3	General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D			
	Energy Prices:			
	* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm,			
	Monday to Friday)			
	– All consumption	15.94	17.534	¢/kWh
	* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)			
	 All consumption 	7.20	7.920	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$22.99	\$25.289	/mth
3	COMMUNITY SERVICE			
3.1	Community Service Tariff N			
	All consumption	12.98	14.278	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$17.91	\$19.701	/mth
3.2	Tariff N1			
	(Available only to installations			
	currently taking supply under this tariff)			
	Energy Prices:			
	* 7 am to 11 pm			
	- All consumption	13.78	15.158	¢/kWh
	* 11 pm to 7 am	15.70	13.130	p/R VVII
	- All consumption	7.20	7.920	¢/kWh
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$22.84	\$25.124	/mth
4	PUBLIC LIGHTING			
	Mercury Vapour 80W	\$85.27	\$93.797	pa
	Mercury Vapour 125W	\$110.30	\$121.330	pa
	Mercury Vapour 250W	\$181.37	\$199.507	pa
	Mercury Vapour 400W	\$251.45	\$276.595	pa
	Mercury Vapour 700W	\$401.75	\$441.925	pa
	Metal Halide 70W	\$164.51	\$180.961	pa
	Metal Halide 150W	\$190.36	\$209.396	pa
	Metal Halide 175W	\$204.67	\$225.137	pa
	Metal Halide 250W	\$230.22	\$253.242	pa
	Metal Halide 400W	\$283.66	\$312.026	pa
	Metal Halide 1000W	\$557.45	\$613.195	pa
	Metal Halide 1500W	\$884.56	\$973.016	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 50W	\$82.49	\$90.739	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 70W	\$92.15	\$101.365	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 100W	\$111.77	\$122.947	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 150W	\$147.31	\$162.041	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 250W	\$195.68	\$215.248	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 400W	\$281.22	\$309.342	pa
	High Pressure Sodium 1000W	\$550.32	\$605.352	pa

		,		0
5	MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES			
5.1	Traffic Control Signals Supply charge each metered installation Supply charge for unmetered installations – plus energy charge of	\$15.16 \$10.61 9.12	\$16.676 \$11.671 10.032	/mth /mth ¢/kWh
5.2	Security Lighting Domestic and Commercial Residential "Light Sentry" 2 x 20W fluorescent or 50W mercury lamp (retained for existing installations only	\$40.18	\$44.198	/qtı
5.3	Commercial, Industrial and Farm "Watchman Light" Initial charge per lamp, plus the following charges per lamp	\$184.67	\$203.137	
	TYPE AND RATING OF LAMP Mercury 125W Mercury 250W Mercury 400W Sodium 150W Sodium 250W Sodium 400W	\$11.59 \$19.93 \$28.00 \$19.86 \$23.83 \$29.21	\$12.749 \$21.923 \$30.800 \$21.846 \$26.213 \$32.131	/mth /mth /mth /mth /mth
5.4	Telstra Telephone Cabinets 1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only per cabinet per year.	\$42.52	\$46.772	pa
5.5	Unmetered Supplies Less than 50 Watts per month Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent per day Identilite per sign per quarter Telstra Remote Customer –	\$20.08 \$12.10 \$71.92	\$22.088 \$13.310 \$79.112	/mth per day /qtr
	Multiplexer per month Mobile radio network per month Remote weather stations per month Metrolite bus shelters –	\$41.10 \$50.72 \$19.24	\$45.210 \$55.792 \$21.164	/mth /mth /mth
	S1 Full advertising per month S2 Limited advertising per month S3 Vandal-proof no advertising per month Ice warning lamps per month Electronic Parking meter (per meter per month) Security Camera (per camera per month)	\$32.19 \$23.39 \$20.08 \$19.19 \$10.21 \$17.21	\$35.409 \$25.729 \$22.088 \$21.109 \$11.231 \$18.931	/mth /mth /mth /mth /mth

Notes:

- 1. The above tariffs are per meter per quarter or as otherwise stated.
- 2. Origin Energy Electricity Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy Electricity Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy Website www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to relevant customers.

Gas Industry Act 2001

ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC) PTY LTD

Tariffs Applicable from 1 January 2007

Origin Energy (Vic) Pty Ltd ABN 11 086 013 283 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001** from 1 January 2007.

ORIGIN NORTH (1)

	、	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
	DOMESTIC TARIFFS			
01	Multiple Residential Tariff Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge Commodity charge (all gas)	33.55 1.13492	36.905 1.24841	\$/2 mths c/MJ
02	Multiple Residential Tariff Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge Commodity charge (all gas)	113.97 1.13492	125.367 1.24841	\$/2 mths c/MJ
03	Domestic General Tariff			
00	Supply charge Winter Peak	20.24	22.264	\$/2 mths
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.06070	1.16677	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	0.99629	1.09592	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths Off-Peak	0.76090	0.83699	c/MJ
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.01491	1.11640	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	0.96468	1.06115	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths	0.73613	0.80974	c/MJ
04	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff			
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	33.55	36.905	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
05	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	113.97	125.367	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
09	Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff			
	Std 2-mantle light	36.39	40.029	\$/2 mths
	Additional mantles	18.21	20.031	\$/2 mths
10	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.27785	1.40564	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)	0.63540	0.69894	c/litre 0.49724
11	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.27785	1.40564	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge	0.63540	0.69894	c/litre
	C	0.03340	0.07074	0.49724
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)			0.49/24

12	5 500 51 October 2000	rici	oria Governin	ieni Guzene
	COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS			
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff			
	Supply Charge Only	456.10	501.710	\$/2 mths
13/21	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	25.58	28.138	\$/2 mths
	Winter Peak			
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.03835	1.14219	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.80181	0.88199	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths Off-Peak	0.67439	0.74183	c/MJ
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.00454	1.10499	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.77181	0.84899	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.65407	0.71948	c/MJ
14/22	Meter/Regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m ³ /hi		0.71740	C/ 1 V13
14/22	Supply Charge	54.14	59.554	\$/2 mths
	Winter Peak	34.14	37.334	φ/2 mins
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.03835	1.14219	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.80181	0.88199	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.67439	0.74183	c/MJ
	Off-Peak			
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.00454	1.10499	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.77181	0.84899	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.65407	0.71948	c/MJ
63	Ministry of Housing Tariff			
	Commodity Charge (all gas)	0.60649	0.66714	c/MJ
	1) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers			
	in Origin North zone. See attached appendix for			
	relevant postcodes. Peak period applies from			
	1 June to 30 September inclusive.			
	ORIGIN SOUTH EAST (2)			
	DOMESTIC TARIFFS			
01	Multiple Residential Tariff			
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	33.55	36.905	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
02	Multiple Residential Tariff			
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	113.97	125.367	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
03	Domestic General Tariff			
	Supply charge	20.24	22.264	\$/2 mths
	Winter Peak	1 0 1000	1 17100	2.51
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.04989	1.15488	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	0.92001	1.01201	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths Off-Peak	0.77419	0.85161	c/MJ
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.03950	1.14345	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	0.90363	0.99399	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths	0.74845	0.82330	c/MJ
	• 1 - , • • • 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	0., 10 15	0.0-00	0, 1,13

Victori	a Government Gazette	S 300	31 October	2006 13
04	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr Supply Charge	33.55	36.905	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
05	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff			
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr	112.07	105.267	Φ/ 2
	Supply Charge	113.97	125.367	\$/2 mths
0.0	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
09	Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff	26.20	40.020	¢/241. «
	Std 2-mantle light Additional mantles	36.39 18.21	40.029 20.031	\$/2 mths \$/2 mths
10		10.21	20.031	\$/2 1111115
10	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.27785	1.40564	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge	0.63540	0.69894	c/litre
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)	0.055 10	0.07071	0.49724
11	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating			0,1,2,7,=1
11	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.27785	1.40564	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge	0.63540	0.69894	c/litre
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)			0.49724
	COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS			
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff			
	Supply Charge Only	486.37	535.007	\$/2 mths
13/21	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge Winter Peak	25.58	28.138	\$/2 mths
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	0.95230	1.04753	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.77527	0.85280	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.59740	0.65714	c/MJ
	Off-Peak			
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	0.92727	1.02000	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.75104	0.82614	c/MJ
1.4/22	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.58334	0.64167	c/MJ
14/22	Meter/Regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m ³ /hr Supply Charge	54.14	59.554	\$/2 mths
	Winter Peak	34.14	39.334	\$/2 IIIIIS
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	0.95230	1.04753	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.77527	0.85280	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.59740	0.65714	c/MJ
	Off-Peak			
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	0.92727	1.02000	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	0.75104	0.82614	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	0.58334	0.64167	c/MJ
63	Ministry of Housing Tariff			
	Commodity Charge (all gas)	0.60649	0.66714	c/MJ
	2) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas			
	customers in Origin South East zone.			
	See attached appendix for relevant postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 June to			
	30 September inclusive.			
	30 September merusive.			

14	S 300 31 October 2000	Vici	oria Governm	ieni Gazette
	ORIGIN METRO (3)			
	DOMESTIC TARIFFS			
01	Multiple Residential Tariff			
0.1	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	33.55	36.905	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
02	Multiple Residential Tariff			
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	113.97	125.367	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
03	Domestic General Tariff			
	Supply charge	21.54	23.694	\$/2 mths
	Winter Peak			
	First 6,000 MJ/2 mths	1.12270	1.23497	c/MJ
	Next 3,000 MJ/2 mths	0.81909	0.90100	c/MJ
	Over 9,000 MJ/2 mths	0.58181	0.63999	c/MJ
	Off-Peak			
	First 6,000 MJ/2 mths	1.04372	1.14809	c/MJ
	Next 3,000 MJ/2 mths	0.75190	0.82709	c/MJ
	Over 9,000 MJ/2 mths	0.55168	0.60685	c/MJ
04	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff			
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr	22.55	26.005	Φ/ 2
	Supply Charge	33.55	36.905	\$/2 mths
05	Commodity charge (all gas) Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
03	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	113.97	125.367	\$/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.13492	1.24841	c/MJ
09	Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff			2, 3, 3,
U)	Std 2-mantle light	36.26	39.886	\$/2 mths
	Additional mantles	18.14	19.954	\$/2 mths
10	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating	10.11	15.50	Ψ, = 1114115
10	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.27785	1.40564	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge	0.63540	0.69894	c/litre
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)	0.055 10	0.07071	0.49724
11	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating			
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.27785	1.40564	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge	0.63540	0.69894	c/litre
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)			0.49724
	COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS			
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff			
00	Supply Charge Only	475.26	522.786	\$/2 mths
13/21	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr	175.20	322.700	φ/2 πτης
13/21	Supply Charge	27.53	30.283	\$/2 mths
	Winter Peak	41.33	30.203	ψ/Δ IIItilS
	First 15,000 MJ/2 mths	0.96536	1.06190	c/MJ
	Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths	0.71027	0.78130	c/MJ
			0100	J, 1.10

Victori	a Government Gazette	S 300	31 October 2000	5 15
	Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths	0.61727	0.67900	c/M.
	Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths	0.57000	0.62700	c/M.
	Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths	0.50970	0.56067	c/M.
	Off-Peak			
	First 15,000 MJ/2 mths	0.90013	0.99014	c/M.
	Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths	0.68000	0.74800	c/M.
	Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths	0.59181	0.65099	c/M.
	Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths	0.54855	0.60341	c/M.
	Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths	0.50039	0.55043	c/M.
1/22	Meter/Regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m ³ /hi	r		
	Supply Charge	54.14	59.554 \$	$\frac{1}{2}$ mths
	Winter Peak			
	First 15,000 MJ/2 mths	0.96536	1.06190	c/M.
	Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths	0.71027	0.78130	c/M.
	Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths	0.61727	0.67900	c/M.
	Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths	0.57000	0.62700	c/M.
	Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths	0.50970	0.56067	c/M.
	Off-Peak			
	First 15,000 MJ/2 mths	0.90013	0.99014	c/M.
	Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths	0.68000	0.74800	c/M.
	Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths	0.59181	0.65099	c/M.
	Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths	0.54855	0.60341	c/M.
	Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths	0.50039	0.55043	c/M.
3	Ministry of Housing Tariff			
	Commodity Charge (all gas)	0.60649	0.66714	c/MJ
	3) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy			
	gas customers in Origin Metro zone.			
	See attached appendix for relevant postcodes.			
	Peak period applies from			
	1 May to 31 October inclusive.			
	ORIGIN WEST GIPPSLAND (4)			
3	Domestic General			
	Supply Charge	19.77	21.747 \$	$\frac{1}{2}$ mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.43096	1.57406	c/MJ
6/G8	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	29.57	32.527 \$	/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.18288	1.30117	c/MJ
	4) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy		-10 ()	
	gas customers in Origin West Gippsland zone.			
	See attached appendix			
	for relevant postcodes.			
	-			
	ORIGIN MURRAY VALLEY VICTORIA (5)			
13	Domestic General	• • • • •	• • • • •	
	Supply Charge	21.83		$\frac{1}{2}$ mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.24199	1.36619	c/MJ
16/M8	3 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	Supply Charge	25.99		/2 mths
	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.96003	1.05603	c/MJ

M7/M9 Meter/Regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m³/hr

Supply Charge 54.62 60.082 \$/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.90999 1.00099 c/MJ
5) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy
gas customers in Origin Murray Valley

Victoria zone. See attached appendix for relevant postcodes.

Notes:

- a) Tariffs are per meter per billing cycle. A billing cycle is two months or 60.875 days. Where consumers are billed other than on a two-monthly/60.875 days basis, the Supply Charge and the block sizes for the Commodity Rates may be adjusted accordingly.
- b) c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
- c) m3/h = cubic meters per hour.
- d) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears, however Origin Energy (VIC) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (VIC) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy Website and communicated to relevant customers.
- e) Peak Periods apply from 1 June to 30 September inclusive for the Origin North, and Origin South East gas zones.
- f) Peak Periods apply from 1 May to 31 October inclusive for the Origin Metro gas zone.

Postcodes applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone

Origin North gas zone

Postcodes include: 3561, 3564, 3616, 3618, 3620, 3621, 3623, 3624, 3629, 3630, 3631, 3658, 3659, 3660, 3662, 3666, 3672, 3677, 3678, 3690, 3691, 3694, 3751, 3753, 3756, 3757, 3763, 3764, 3775.

Origin South East gas zone

Postcodes include: 3139, 3175, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3201, 3755, 3760, 3761, 3777, 3803, 3804, 3805, 3806, 3807, 3808, 3809, 3810, 3816, 3818, 3820, 3822, 3823, 3824, 3825, 3840, 3842, 3844, 3847, 3850, 3851, 3852, 3860, 3910, 3911, 3912, 3913, 3915, 3916, 3918, 3919, 3920, 3921, 3926, 3927, 3928, 3929, 3930, 3931, 3933, 3934, 3936, 3937, 3938, 3939, 3940, 3941, 3942, 3943, 3944, 3975, 3976, 3977, 3978, 3980, 3981, 3984, 3987.

Origin Metro gas zone

Postcodes include: 3004, 3006, 3097, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3106, 3107, 3108, 3109, 3111, 3113, 3114, 3115, 3116, 3122, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3130, 3131, 3132, 3133, 3134, 3135, 3136, 3137, 3138, 3140, 3141, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3145, 3146, 3147, 3148, 3149, 3151, 3153, 3154, 3155, 3159, 3181, 3765, 3766, 3767, 3770, 3781, 3782, 3783, 3787, 3788, 3789, 3791, 3792, 3793, 3795, 3796.

Origin West Gippsland gas zone

Postcodes include: 3812, 3813, 3814 and 3815.

Origin Murray Valley Victoria gas zone

Postcodes include: 3636, 3640, 3641, 3644, 3683, 3685, 3687 and 3730.

Note: Postcodes are applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone supplied with reticulated natural gas as at 01.01.05. These postcodes may be subject to change.

Gas Industry Act 2001

ORIGIN ENERGY RETAIL LIMITED

Tariffs Applicable from 1 January 2007

Origin Energy Retail Limited ABN 22 078 868 425 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001** from 1 January 2007.

MILDURA (Postcodes 3494, 3496, 3498, 3500, 3505)

		GST	GST	
		Exclusive	Inclusive	Units
108	Domestic General			
	Supply charge	37.92	41.712	\$/quarter
	All Consumption			
	First 4,500 MJ/per quarter	1.94701	2.14171	c/MJ
	Over 4,500 MJ/per quarter	1.21430	1.33573	c/MJ
244	Commercial & Industrial			
	Supply charge	51.87	57.057	\$/quarter
	All Consumption			
	First 4,500 MJ/per quarter	1.84098	2.02508	c/MJ
	Next 245,500 MJ/per quarter	1.14817	1.26299	c/MJ
	Next 1,000,000 MJ/per quarter	1.01407	1.11548	c/MJ
	Over 1,250,000 MJ/per quarter	0.95169	1.04686	c/MJ
245, 345	Commercial & Industrial			
	Supply charge	17.29	19.019	\$/month
	All Consumption			
	First 1,500 MJ/per month	1.84098	2.02508	c/MJ
	Next 81,833 MJ/per month	1.14817	1.26299	c/MJ
	Next 333,333 MJ/per month	1.01407	1.11548	c/MJ
	Over 416,666 MJ/per month	0.95169	1.04686	c/MJ

Notes:

- 1) The above tariffs are per meter per quarter (91.3125 days) or as otherwise stated.
- 2) Where consumers are billed other than on a quarterly basis, the Supply Charge and the block sizes for the Commodity Rates may be adjusted accordingly.
- 3) c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
- 4) Origin Energy Retail Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy Retail Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy Website www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to relevant customers.

18

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

craftsmanpress



The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2006 This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
V	Telephone	DX – 106 Melbourne (03) 9642 5808	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@craftpress.com.au	
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
V	Telephone	(03) 9642 5808	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	Retail Sales	Information Victoria 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000	
\sqrt{J}	Telephone	1300 366 356	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9603 9920	

Price Code B